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Modular aluminium truck

The advantages at a glance

Straight end of tubes with rocker enabling
straightforward, convenient intervention even at
high loads.

Reinforced, unbreakable gripping bar.
Ergonomically adapted gripping elements.
With safety handles on request.

Plastic runners for safely sliding over stairs and
steps without damaging them.

Aluminium stacking truck Order no.:

Advantages:

Height:

Nose plate:

Track width:

Wheels:
Material:

Nose plate width:
Nose plate reach:

Load-bearing capacity:

8150 A0O K 262

- double ball-bearing mounted wheels with fast-mounted rim

- rounded rear of nose plate

- whetted nose plate

- ergonomically adapted gripping elements; reinforced, unbreakable
gripping bar

- cranked axle

1300 mm

Typ A

265mm

245mm

470mm

300kg

Lug tread pneumatic tyres, 260x85mm

Aluminium

Configure your aluminium truck. The following attachments/modifications are available:

Stable nose plate mounting made from resilient Mudguards made from Safety handles Straight tube ending
aluminium section. impact-resistant spe- with rocker
Unbreakable wheel guard for optimal load posi- cial aluminium profile

tion.

Whetted nose plate with sliding grooves to make Type-C nose plate Typ D nose plate Typ E nose plate

it easier to slide under the load.

Rounded rear of nose plate.

Cranked axle to enable high loads to be tilted
more easily.

Double ball-bearing mounted quality wheel with Brake Multiple tyre reinforce- Groove tyres
fast-mounting rim. If there is an air-defect, fast, ment Pneumatic,
simple mounting without removing the rim from Pneumatic, 260x85mm
the axle. 260x85mm ...261
: Alternatively available with polyurethane or solid- ...264
| F * : rubber tyres.
( PREMIUM ) o B
Polyurethane wheel, Highly elastic solid-
no more punctures — rubberwheel
puncture-proof 250x60mm
...258 ...257
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Modular aluminium truck

Aluminium stacking truck Order no.:

Height:

Nose plate:

Nose plate width:
Nose plate reach:
Track width:

Wheels:
Material:

Aluminium stacking truck Order no.:

Height:

Nose plate:

Nose plate width:
Nose plate reach:
Track width:

Wheels:
Material:

Aluminium stacking truck Order no.:

Height:

Nose plate:

Nose plate width:
Nose plate reach:
Track width:

Wheels:
Material:

Page 4

Load-bearing capacity:

Load-bearing capacity:

Load-bearing capacity:

8160 A70 0 262

1300 mm

TypA

265mm

245mm

470mm

300kg

Lug tread pneumatic tyres, 260x85mm
Aluminium

7162 A70 0 262

1500 mm

Typ A

265mm

245mm

470mm

300kg

Lug tread pneumatic tyres, 260x85mm
Aluminium

7164 A70 0 257

1700 mm

Typ A

265mm

245mm

470mm

300kg

highly-elastic solid rubber wheel, 250x60 mm
Aluminium

Aluminium stacking truck with Order no.:
parallel runners

Height:

Nose plate:

Nose plate width:

Nose plate reach:
Track width:
Load-bearing capacity:
Wheels:

Material:

Aluminium stacking truck with additional Order no.:

longitudinal rod for small goods

Height:

Nose plate:

Nose plate width:

Nose plate reach:
Track width:
Load-bearing capacity:
Wheels:

Material:

Do you want different tyres?

Multiple tyre reinforce-  Groove tyres Lug-tread tyres
ment Pneumatic, Pneumatic,
Pneumatic, 260x85mm 260x85mm
260x85mm ...261 ..262

...264

8153 A0O K 262

1300mm

Typ A

265mm

245mm

470mm

300kg

Lug tread pneumatic tyres, 260x85mm
Aluminium

8159 A70 K 261

1300mm

Typ A

265mm

245mm

470mm

300kg

Groove tread pneumatic tyres, 260x85mm
Aluminium

This is how it works:
Replace the last three

digits (red) of the order
no. with the three-digit
number of the tyres of
your choice.
Polyurethane wheel, no  Highly elastic solid-
more punctures rubberwheel
puncture-proof wheel ~ 250x60 mm
..258 ..257
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Modular aluminium truck

Order no.:

Aluminium stacking truck for 2 stacks

Height:

Track width:

Wheels:
Material:

Aluminium stacking truck with folding, Order no.:

height-adjustable holding bracket for chairs
Height:

Track width:

Wheels:
Material:

Do you want different tyres?

Multiple tyre reinforce-  Groove tyres

ment Pneumatic, Pneumatic,
Pneumatic, 260x85mm 260x85mm
260x85mm ...261 ..262
...264
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Nose plate width:
Nose plate reach:

Load-bearing capacity:

Nose plate/width:
Nose plate reach:

Load-bearing capacity:

Lug-tread tyres

8250 G70 K 262

1300mm

420mm

180 mm

470mm

300kg

Lug tread pneumatic tyres, 260x85mm
Aluminium

8 157 A7L K 261

1300mm

Typ A/265mm

245mm

470mm

250kg

Groove tread pneumatic tyres, 260x85mm
Aluminium

Polyurethane wheel, no  Highly elastic solid-

more punctures rubberwheel
puncture-proof wheel ~ 250x60mm
...258 ...257

This is how it works:
Replace the last three
digits (red) of the order
no. with the three-digit
number of the tyres of
your choice.

Aluminum stacking truck for parcels with 3 rock- Order no.:

ers, 1 longitudinal strut and folding nose plate

Aluminium folding stacking truck

Height:

Nose plate width:

Nose plate reach:
Track width:
Load-bearing capacity:
Wheels:

Material:

Order no.:

Height:

Nose plate/width:
Nose plate reach:
Track width:
Load-bearing capacity:
Wheels:

Material:

7 330 P70 0 257

1150mm
505 mm

505 mm

470mm

300kg

highly-elastic solid rubber wheel, 250X 60 mm

Aluminium

8320 A00 0 261
without wheel guard
with small nose plate

1150mm

Typ A/265mm
245mm
470mm
200kg

Groove tread pneumatic tyres,
260x85mm

Aluminium

i

8 320 D00 0 261
with wheel guard
with large nose plate

1150mm

Typ D/340mm
280mm
470mm
200kg

Groove tread pneumatic tyres,
260x85mm

Aluminium
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Modular aluminium truck
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The advantages at a glance

Reinforced, unbreakable handle tube.
Ergonomically adapted gripping elements.

Plastic runners for safely sliding over stairs and
steps without damaging them.

Quality-finished steel hooks, unbreakable and
gentle on boxes.

The built-in torsion spring automatically swings
the box attachment out of the box when the
truck is put down — without it getting caught or
twisted.

Stable nose plate mounting made from resilient
aluminium section.

Unbreakable wheel guard for optimal load posi-
tion.

Whetted nose plate with sliding grooves to make
it easier to slide under the load.

Rounded rear of nose plate.

Cranked axle to enable high loads to be tilted
more easily.

Double ball-bearing mounted quality wheel with
fast-mounting rim. If there is an air-defect, fast,
simple mounting without removing the rim from
the axle.

Alternatively available with polyurethane or solid-
rubber tyres.

Aluminium stacking truck for hanging-in boxes Order no.:

Advantages:

Height:

Nose plate:

Nose plate width:
Nose plate reach:
Track width:
Load-bearing capacity:
Wheels:

Material:

8155 B70 K 262

- double ball-bearing mounted wheels with fast-mounted rim
- rounded rear of nose plate
- whetted nose plate

- ergonomically adapted gripping elements; reinforced, unbreakable
gripping bar

- cranked axle

1300mm

Typ B

200mm

190 mm

470mm

250kg

Lug tread pneumatic tyres, 260x85mm

Aluminium

Configure your aluminium truck. The following attachments/modifications are available:

folded back
clear width 560 mm

Truck without folding
nose plate — only for
hanging-in boxes.

Brake

Polyurethane wheel,
no more punctures —
puncture-proof
.28

Ordering assistance, refer to price list

Lateral retainer, can be

Safety handles

KEG-mounting, folds
back.

Straight tube end, with
rocker

Hook-in rail for 2-stack

transportation
adjustable.
Multiple tyre reinforce- Groove tyres
ment Pneumatic,
Pneumatic, 260x85mm
260x85mm ...261
...264

Highly elastic solid-
rubberwheel
250x60mm

..257
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Modular aluminium truck

Aluminium stacking truck for hanging-in
boxes

Aluminium stacking truck for hanging-in

boxes

Do you want different tyres?

Order no.:

Height:

Nose plate/width

Nose plate reach:
Track width:
Load-bearing capacity:
Wheels:

Material:

Order no.:

Height:

Nose plate/width

Nose plate reach:
Track width:
Load-bearing capacity:
Wheels:

Material:

8165 B7L 0 262

1300mm

Typ B/200mm

190mm

470mm

250kg

Lug tread pneumatic tyres, 260x85mm
Aluminium

7167 B7L 0 262

1700 mm

Typ B/200mm

190 mm

470mm

250kg

Lug tread pneumatic tyres, 260x85mm
Aluminium

Multiple tyre reinforce-  Groove tyres

ment Pneumatic,
Pneumatic, 260x85mm
260x85mm ..261

...264
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Lug-tread tyres
Pneumatic,
260x85mm
..262

Polyurethane wheel, no  Highly elastic solid-

more punctures rubberwheel
puncture-proof wheel ~ 250x60mm
...258 ...257

This is how it works:
Replace the last three
digits (red) of the order
no. with the three-digit
number of the tyres of
your choice.

Aluminium stacking truck with mount for
hanging-in 2 stacks of boxes

Retainer, 560 mm
can be folded back.
Order no.: 90 005

Keg suspension
can be retrofitted.
Order no.: 90 034

Order no.:

Height:

Nose plate/width
Nose plate reach:
Track width:

Load-bearing capacity:

Wheels:
Material:

Hot-dip galvanised

Order no.: 90 015

Advertising panel for
steel retainer for lorries aluminium stacking
trucks Order no.: 90 036
Order no.: 90 009

7 219 B7L 0 261

1500 mm

Typ B/200mm

190 mm

470mm

300kg

Groove tread pneumatic tyres, 260x85mm
Aluminium

transportation.

Hook-in rail for 2-stack  Carrying handle

Order no.: 90 017
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Modular aluminium truck - spare parts

Order no.:

Order no.:

Order no.:

Order no.:

Order no.:

Order no.:

Order no.:

Order no.

Order no.:

Order no.

Order no.:

Order no.:

Order no.:

Order no.:

Order no.

Order no.:

Order no.:

Order no.:

Order no.:

Order no.:

Order no.:

Order no.:
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99 943

99 944

99 957

99 956

99 901

99 950

99 902

: 99 958

92 262

199932

99 930

99 943

99 944

99 957

: 99 956

99 901

99 950

99 902

99 958

92 262

99 934

99 930
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Order no

Order no.

Order no.

Order no.:

Order no.:

Order no.

Order no.:

Order no.:

Order no.

Order no.:

Order. no.:

Order no.:

Order no.:

Order no.:

Order no.:

Order no.:

Order no.

Order no.:

Order no.:

Order no.:

Order no.:

Order no.:

Order no.:

Order no.:

.. 99 951

: 99 956

: 99 957

99 960

99 933

:99 931

99 938

99 919

199920

99 921

99 908

99 906 +
99 907

99 976

99 970

99 951

99 906

199907

99 976

99 935

99 931

99 938

99 919

99 920

99 921

Order no.

Order no.:

Order no.:

Order no.

Order no.:

Order no.

Order no.:

Order no.:

Order no.

Order no.:

Order no.

Order no.:

Order no.:

Order no.

199 943

99 944

99 957

: 99 956

99 901

199 950

99 902

99 916

199 958

99 930

: 92 262

99 936

99 919

199920

Spare parts for nose plates aluminium

Typ A nose plate
Order no.: 99 921

Typ B nose plate
Order no.: 99 922

Typ C nose plate
Order no.: 99 923

T e e L L =t o]

Typ D nose plate
Order no.: 99 924

Typ E nose plate
Order no.: 99 925

Order no.:

Order no.:

Order no.:

Order no.:

Order no.

Order no.:

Order no.:

Order no.:

Order no.:

Order no.

Order no.:

Order no.:

Order no.:

Order no.:

99 961

99 951

99 911

99 956

: 99 957

99 912

99 913

99915

99 905

199903

99 937

99 931

99 938

99 922
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Modular aluminium truck - spare parts

Spare parts, wheels Wheels complete with rim
Cover for multiply reinforced tyres, Pr V60 Groove tread cover for plastic rim, Multiply reinforced Polyurethane wheel, no
4-ply for plastic rim, & 260 mm & 260mm tyres more punctures
Order no.: 92 234 Order no.: 92 201 Pneumatic, puncture-proof wheel
260x85mm Order no.: 92 258

co
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Lug tread cover for plastic rim,
& 260mm
Order no.: 92 202

Rim with ball bearing without rim ring
Order no.: 92 260

Rim ring
Order no.: 92 267

Cover
Order no.: 92 269

Washer
Order no.: 96 410

Ball bearing
Order no.: 92 268

Circlip
Order no.: 96 401

Spacer sleeve, black
Order no.: 96 411

Tube cover for plastic rim,

& 260mm
Order no.: 92 216

Order no.: 92 264

Groove tyres
Pneumatic,
260x85mm
Order no.: 92 261

Lug-tread tyres
Pneumatic,
260x85mm
Order no.: 92 262

Highly elastic solid-
rubberwheel
250x60mm

Order no.: 92 257

All details in this prospectus are approximate.
We reserve the right to change the design in the
interests of technical progress. Colours non-
binding. For the rest our Terms and Conditions of
Sale and Supply apply.
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www.kahler.de

Kahler

Germany

Kahler GmbH
Werkring 6
D-89290 Buch

Tel.  +49(0)7343 9227-0
Fax  +49(0)7343 9227-79
E-mail info@kahler.de

Web  www.kahler.de

Switzerland

HERS GmbH
Industriestrasse 17
CH-4415 Lausen

Tel.  +41(0)61 90699-99
E-mail info@nhers.ch
Web  www.hers.ch

www.kkm-werbeagentur.de | 1110



